OP \$65.00 311958

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pinpoint LLC		I12/31/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clover Technologies Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4200 COLUMBUS STREET	
City:	OTTAWA	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61350	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3119580	NUPOST
Registration Number:	3616868	ECOPOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)207-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122071000

Email: IPDOCKET-CHI@REEDSMITH.COM

Correspondent Name: Jacob Thride

Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: REED SMITH, LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Thride
Signature:	/Jacob Thride/
Date:	01/03/2011 TRADEMARK

900180219 REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0431

Total Attachments: 4

source=PINPOINT Executed - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=PINPOINT Executed - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=PINPOINT Executed - Trademark Assignment#page3.tif source=PINPOINT Executed - Trademark Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PINPOINT LLC, a Washington limited liability company, ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the exclusive owner of the U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, and trade dress listed on the attached Schedule A (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, transfer, and assign all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Clover Technologies Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), on the terms and conditions more particularly set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement made as of December 31, 2010 by and among the Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and in and to all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and all claims for damages by reason of past or current infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0433 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this 31st day of December, 2010.

ASSIG:	NOR:
PINPO	NTLLC
Ву:	Kull Hade
Name:	Randy Hooker
Title:	Director
ASSIGI	NEE:
CLOVE	R TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLC
Ву:	
Name:	
Tistus.	

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of this 31^{57} day of December, 2010.

ASSIG	NOR:
PINPO	INT LLC
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
ASSIG	NEE:
CLOVI	ER TECHNOLOGIES GROUP, LLO
By:	Dal
Name:	DAN RUNI
Title-	for market

Schedule A: U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration No.	Ser./App. No.	Registration Date
NUPOST	3,119,580	78/563,641	July 25, 2006
ECOPOST	3,616,868	77/307,540	May 5, 2009

Unregistered Trademarks

Trademark
PINPOINT
NEOPOST

Trade Dress

Trade Dress	Description of Trade Dress
	Distinctive red Pitney
Cartridge Design	Bowes compatible
	cartridge design

DM_US 27344279-1.074031.0011

RECORDED: 01/03/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004445 FRAME: 0436